

EX 15/24

PAWAN KUMAR JHA Vs. MAYA KANT JHA

25.10.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for DH through VC with DH in person.
None for JD.

As per Nazir report, an amount of Rs.3,36,000/- is due and payable by JD as on 09.10.2025. Let warrants of attachment be issued against movable assets of JD on filing of PF returnable for 15.11.2025.

List before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 30.10.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
25.10.2025