

EX 15/24

PAWAN KUMAR JHA Vs. MAYA KANT JHA

15.11.2025

(Proceedings conducted through hybrid mode)

Present: Decree holder in person with Ld. Counsel through V.C.
None for JD.

Warrants of attachment have come back unexecuted with a report that JD locked his house and left minutes before the process could be served.

Let fresh warrants of attachment be issued in terms of earlier order with police aid, returnable for 20.12.2025.

List before Ld. ACJ (NE) for appointment of bailiff on 20.11.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.11.2025