

EX 15/24

PAWAN KUMAR JHA Vs. MAYA KANT JHA

25.02.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for DH with DH.
None for JD.

The cheque dated 20.02.2026 given by JD to DH is stated to have bounced. Let an affidavit in this regard with relevant documents be filed. On filing of the same, let fresh warrants of attachment be issued against movable assets of JD with police aid, on filing of PF, returnable for 06.04.2026.

List before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 02.03.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
25.02.2026