

EX 15/24

PAWAN KUMAR JHA Vs. MAYA KANT JHA

06.04.2026

Present: Sh. Amar Kumar, Ld. counsel for DH through VC with DH in person.
Ld. counsel for JD with JD.

Warrants of attachment have come back unexecuted. Before today's date, a sum of Rs.3 lac was payable by JD to DH. I am told that a sum of Rs.80,000/- has now been paid and thus, a sum of Rs.2.2 lacs remains to be paid by JD to DH. Signatures qua receipt of Rs.80,000/- by DH are taken on this order-sheet.

List for further payment on 07.05.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.04.2026