

EX 15/24

PAWAN KUMAR JHA Vs. MAYA KANT JHA

10.07.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder.
None for JD.

Counsel for decree holder submits that JD has paid
Rs. 30,000/- to decree holder through online mode on 09.07.2026.
List for further payment on 21.08.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.07.2026